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CHAPTER 79

AN ACT to create 20.650 (12) (a) and (13) (b) of the statutes, and to
appropriate additional elementary and high school state aid for the
1960-61 school year.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
SECTION 1. 20.650 (12) (a) of the statutes is created to read:
20.650 (12) (a) The provisions of s. 16.52 (2) with respect to refunds

and s. 16.52 (5) (a) with respect to reimbursements for prior fiscal year
shall not apply to this section.

SECTION 2. 20.650 (13) (b) of the statutes is created to read:
20.650 (13) (b) The provisions of s. 16.52 (2) with respect to re-

funds and s. 16.52 (5) (a) with respect to reimbursements for prior fiscal
year shall not apply to this section.

SECTION 3. The appropriation made by s. 20.650 (13) for the 1959-61
biennium is increased by the following amount:

Elementary and high school aids 20.650 (13) S $2,920,000
for the purpose of avoiding proration of school aids for the 1960-61 school
year.

SECTION 4. This bill is declared to be an emergency executive budget
bill under s. 16.47 (2).

Approved May 19, 1961.
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